STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Colorado Denhy Destriction

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R.-82-3-117

K.A.R.-82-3-117

API NUMBER 15-051-21,495-00-01

200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202				LEASE N	LEASE NAME Armbruster		
	TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.			•		Section Line	
						Section Line	
LEASE OPERATOR N-B Company, Inc.				SEC17	TWP. 12 RGE	. <u>20 (X</u> E)or(W)	
ADDRESS P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665				COUNTY _	COUNTY Ellis		
PHONE#(913) 483-5345 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 6111				Date We	ll Completed	4-28-82	
Character of Well p&A				Plugging	Commenced _	9-16-85	
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)				Plugging	Completed	9-16-85	
Did you notify the KCC/KDHE Jo	oint District O	ffice	prior to	plugging 1	his well?	yes	
Which KCC/KDHE Joint Office di	d you notify?		6				
Is ACO-1 filed? yes If	not, is well	log a	ttached?_	yes	···		
Producing Formation <u>Marmato</u>	n Depth	to Te	эр 3908	Botto	om_3952T.[3980 .	
Show depth and thickness of al	l water, oil a	nd gas	s forma <u>ti</u>	ons.			
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CAS				ASING RECOR	RD` .		
Formation Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u>-0-</u>	213	8-5/8	140	- 0-		
		3978	4-1/2	125			
Describe in detail the manner	in which the we	ell wa	s plugge	ll d, indicati	ng where the	mud fluid was	
placed and the method or metho were used, state the character cement	of same and de	epth p	olaced, f	ro the hole	O HAPE NAME	PV DOM GOWWISSIAL	
50 sks. pumped from surface in 4-1/2" casing					10	25 - 1985	
7 sks. in anulus			<u> </u>		9.9	4	
(If additional desc				CK of this	form.) CONSER Wic	hita, Kansas	
Name of Plugging Contractor	Emphasis C	<u>011 Op</u>	erations	<u>.</u> L	icense No	750	
Address P. O. Box 506	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					A	
STATE OF Kansas	COUNTY OF _	Ru	ssell		,55.		
Kyle B. Branum above-described well, being fi	rst duly sworn	on oa	th says:	oloyee of O	perator) or	(Operator) of	
statements, and matters herein the same are true and correct,	contained and	the ! !.	og of the	above-des	cribed well	as filed that	
			ddress	P. O. Bo:	x 506 Russe	11, KS 67665	
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN TO befo		//	•	f October	,19 85	
			1		Char	,,,, <u></u> _	
My Commission	Expires: O. 0	Pat	ricia L.	SchawoNota	Public		
A PATRICIA L. SCHAWO	July	~ /, /					

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 7/29/89

Form CP-4 Revised 08-84

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665

15-051-21495-00-01

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: N - B Company, Inc.

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

P.O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665

LEASE: Armbruster

WELL: #3 OWWO

LOCATION: NW NW SE

Section 17-12S-20W Ellis County, Kansas

Total Depth: 3980'

Elevation: 2296' K.B.

Commenced: 4-7-82

Completed: 4-9-82

Casing: 8-5/8" @ 213' with 140 sks cement (previously set)

4-1/2" @ 3978' with 125 sks cement

Status: 0il Well

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Cement & cavings (R.T.D.)

3980'

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 2 5 1985 10-25-1985 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS

ss:

COUNTY OF RUSSELL

Joe K. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Joe/K. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of April, 1982.

My Commission Expires: April 29, 1984.

JOYCE ANN RIDGLEY
Russell County, Kanses
My Appt. Exp. 4.29.44

Wotary Public Rugley